

THE LYNN COUNTY JUVENILE BOARD WILL MEET ON MONDAY, MARCH 31,2025, AT 1:30 PM. IN THE COUNTY COURTROOM, LYNN COUNTY COURTHOUSE, TAHOKA, TX.

AGENDA

- 1. Review and accept minutes from previous meeting
- 2. Discuss and act upon recommendations for a member to the Juvenile Board
- 3. Discuss Juvenile Probation Department and other Juvenile Matters with Bryant Sears
- Discuss and act upon personnel matters with Rebekah Filley, Lynn County Attorney under Section 551.074 of the Texas Government Code
- 5. Discuss any other items pertaining to Juvenile Board Business for information purposes only, no action may be taken on these items except to schedule them for future agenda
- 6. Adjourn

NOTICE

The Juvenile Board reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above, as authorized by Texas Government Code Section 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney), 551.074 (Personnel Matters)

AT 10, 5054 MO'CLOCK MAR 2 5 2025 KAREN RAMOON COUNTY CLERK

Vike Braddock, Juvenile Board Chair